01-17-2003

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102341,428	Discourage the etterhold original decuments or convenience
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     RAVIV, INDUSTRIAL BUILDING RENTALS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     RAVAL-AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE SOCIETIE     Name:
	KIBBUTZ REVIVIM, D.N. Internal Address:
0//08/03	HALUTZA 85515 ISRAEL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes W No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	E L
_	Street Address:
Security Agreement	© R
Other	<u> </u>
DECEMBER 19, 2002	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes
	Additional manne(s) a address(cs) attached: 123 123
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Banking the appropriate data of the appropriate in
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,762,090 5,738,132
Additional numbers at	ttached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name:	
IP Department 15th Fl. Internal Address:	L Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
575 Madsion Avenue	, ,
Street Address:	50-1290
New York New York 10022-2585	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
New York New York 10022-2585  City:State:Zip:	(
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached conv.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Harris A. Wolin  Name of Person Signing	January 8, 2003  Signature  Date

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EVIII 2726/201)
on January 8, 2003

PATENT 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0770

# **Assignment**

1

Whereas:

RAVIV, INDUSTRIAL BUILDING RENTALS (formerly RAVIV – PRECISION INJECTION MOLDING) a partnership organized, registered and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having an address of Kibbutz Revivim, D.N. Halutza 85515 Israel ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications as listed in "Annex A" attached herewith ("The Patents"); and

Whereas:

Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to Raval – Agriculture Cooperative Societies Ltd. (formerly RAVAL-RAVIV AUTOMATIVE FUEL VAPOR CONTROL SYSTEMS A.C.S. Ltd.), a cooperative society organized, registered and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having an address of Kibbutz Revivim, D.N. Halutza 85515 Israel ("Assignee"), all of assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the inventions described therein; as may be afforded pursuant to the laws of any country throughout the world, including any United States, national and international patent applications, applications claiming priority thereof, provisional patent applications, and Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereto, and any divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutes, reissues and extensions, or any other rights that may exist with respect to the Patents in all countries throughout the world for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of patents issuing from the assigned patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives throughout the world; and

Whereas:

Received

Assignee wishes to acquire full title in and to the Patents, to the extent such rights are not vested in it by law;

Now therefore, on this day of 2, 2002, in consideration of ONE UNITED STATES DOULAR (US \$1.00) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby irrevocably and completely sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives throughout the world, specifically including the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the inventions described therein; as may be afforded pursuant to the laws of any country throughout the world, including any United States, national and international patent applications, applications claiming priority thereof, provisional patent applications, and Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereto, and any divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutes, reissues and extensions, or any other rights that may exist with respect to the Patents in all countries throughout the world for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of patents issuing from the assigned patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives throughout the world.

Jan-06-03 09:44am

From-872 3 7108407

To-CENTER 1

PATENT

**REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0771** 

Assignor covenants and agrees that there exist no proprietary or license rights whatsoever of any third party with respect to the Patents hereby sold, assigned and transferred, and that pursuant to the execution of this deed of assignment, Assignor shall have no right whatsoever with respect to the Patents.

Assignor further agrees that he will, at Assignee's request and expense, but without demanding further consideration, perform all lawful acts necessary, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be, or may become, necessary for obtaining, maintaining and perfecting Assignee's title to said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seal:

Joran Israeli	T TAIS
Raviv, Industrial Building	Rentals
Assignor -	<u></u>
Witness:	1
Name Moske &	hrwan
Signature:	
/ 🗸 ),	

Raval - Agriculture Cooperative Societies
Ltd.

Assignee -

Witness:

Name Jehuda Shaulsky

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Received Jan-86-03 09:44am

From-972 3 7109407

TO-CENTER 1

Page 05

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0772

## TITLE: A ROLL OVER VENT VALVE Inventors: Avi ZAKAI and Asaf HALAMISH

Couple		Application Number		Compens
EUROPE	099985-4	96100213.6	Granted 16/12/1998 Patent No. 0724098	Granted Patent valid in -Belgium, France Germany, Italy, Spain and the U.K.
USA	099987-0	08/591,360	Granted 14/04/1998 Patent No. 5,738,132	

#### TITLE: OVER FILLING VALVE Inventors: Asaf HALAMISH and Avi ZAKAI

Соинсу	Our Ref.	Application	na ander Status de partie de la companya de la comp	Comments
USA	100667-5	08/596,615	Granted 09/06/1998 Patent No. 5.762,090	

#### TITLE: FUEL EXPANSION TANK Inventors: Moshe EHRMAN, Udi ORENSTEIN and Zohar MOALEM

	Our Ret	Appletion III.		
USA	128801-8	09/734,007	Granted 20/11/2001	
			Patent No. 6,318,398	

#### TITLE: LIQUID FUEL TRAP Inventors: Moshe EHRMAN, Udi ORENSTEIN, Zohar MOALEM and Vladimir OLSHANETSKY

	OurRei	Application Number		Comments
USA	131711-4	09/793,365	Awaiting examination	PCT application. based on this US application, filed in the name of Raval Agriculture Cooperative Societies Ltd.

### TITLE: OVER FILLING INTERDICTION, VENT AND ROLL OVER VALVE Inventors: Udi ORENSTEIN, Zohar MOALEM, Yoav LIVNE and Vladimir OLSHANETSKY

	our ker	Application Number	i prima Sausania di	
EUROPE	135258-2	00901881.3	Awaiting examination	All 18 regular states designated; no extension states
(AUSTRALJA	135259-0	23174/00	ABANDONNED	ASSIGNMENT NOT REQUIRED)
CANADA	135261-6	2,365,988	Request for examination due February 3, 2005	
USA	135323-4	09/936,620	Awaiting examination	

Received Jan-06-03 09:44am From-972 3 7109407

To-CENTER 1

Page 06 **PATENT** 

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0773